

## ***Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000***

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 13 October 2022.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

1. **Contract Title:** Please provide me with the contract title.
2. **Type of Contracts (ABOVE):** Please can you provide me with one or more contract types the contract relate to: Server Hardware, Virtualisation, SAN (Storage Area Network)
3. **Existing/Current Supplier:** Please provide me with the supplier's name for each contract.
4. **Brand:** Please state the brand of hardware or software
5. **Operating System / Software (Platform):** (Windows, Linux, Unix, vSphere, AIX, Solaris etc.) Please state the operating system used by the organisation.
6. **Annual Average Spend:** Please provide me with the most recent annual spend for this contract?
7. **Contract Duration:** (Please can you also include notes if the contract includes any contract Extension periods.)
8. **Contract Expiry Date:** Please can you provide me with the date of when the contract expires.
9. **Contract Review Date:** (An approximate date of when the organisation is planning to review this particular contract.)
10. **Purchase of Servers:** Could you please provide me with the month and year in which most/bulk of servers were purchased.
11. **Number of Physical Server:** Please can you provide me with the number of physical servers.
12. **Number of Virtual Servers:** Please can you provide me with the number of Virtual servers' servers.
13. **Brief Contract Description:** I require a brief description of the service provided under this contract. Please do not just put maintenance. I need at least a sentence.

14. **Contract Owner:** (The person from within the organisation that is responsible for reviewing and renewing this particular contract. Please include their full name, job title, direct contact number and direct email address.)

[itservicedesk@mkuh.nhs.uk](mailto:itservicedesk@mkuh.nhs.uk)

We are unable to respond to some of these questions due to cyber security concerns relating to the information being in the public domain.

However, MKUH procures servers/storage etc with a maintenance period and issues beyond this are dealt with as needed. All on site equipment is supported by the internal IT teams. We are currently in the process of migration away from the use of internal data centres, with a cloud first approach. Details of this are available in our digital strategy on our public website.

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD. If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator  
For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.
---